PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
Sarif Industries LLC 12/12/2012					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Sarif Biomedical LLC				
Street Address:	2820 Lynn Dell				
City:	Tool				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	75143				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 575		57557			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: 4087736177					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 866-877-4883					
Phone:866-877-4883Email:patents@tnfip.com			com		¥.
Correspondent Name: Tarek N. Fahmi, APC					
Address Line 1: 84 W. Santa Clara St.					
Address Line 2: Suite 550					
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			11000361-SARIF		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Tarek N. Fahmi		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Name Change Certificate - 121212#page1.tif source=Name Change Certificate - 121212#page2.tif source=Name Change Certificate - 121212#page3.tif					

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



John Steen Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Sarif Biomedical LLC 801661173

[formerly: Sarif Industries LLC]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 12/12/2012

Effective: 12/12/2012



John Steen Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 I TID: 10303

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services BACTIEN: 456890300002 REEL: 029530 FRAME: 0830

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF SARIF INDUSTRIES LLC

Corporations Section

FILED in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas DEC 12 2012

Pursuant to the provisions of the Texas Business Organizations Code, Sarif Industries LLC (the "<u>Company</u>") does hereby adopt the following Certificate of Amendment:

ARTICLE ONE Name of Company, Entity Type, File Number

The name of the Company is: Sarif Industries LLC. The Company is a Texas limited liability company. The File number is: 801661173.

ARTICLE TWO Amended Name

This Amendment changes the original Certificate of Formation to change Article I (the provision stating the name of the Company). That Article I is amended and restated to read as follows:

The Company is a limited liability company. The name of the Company is: Sarif Biomedical LLC.

ARTICLE THREE Statement of Approval

This Amendment has been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and by the Governing Documents of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 28th day of November, 2012.

By: Rosellini Scientific, LLC Its: Managing Member By:

Name: Emily Rosellini Title: President

5.

PATENT REEL: 029530 FRAME: 0831 **Corporations Section** P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



PACIENtT456890300002

Office of the Secretary of State

December 13, 2012

Lawyer's Aid Service Inc **PO Box 848** Austin, TX 78767 USA

RE: Sarif Biomedical LLC File Number: 801661173

It has been our pleasure to file the Certificate of Amendment for the referenced entity. Enclosed is the certificate evidencing filing. Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we may be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section Business & Public Filings Division (512) 463-5555

Enclosure

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10323 REEL: 029530 FRAME: 0832